Waivers

Photo and Video Waiver

By registering with Camp Quest Smoky Mountains (CQSM), you (the parent/guardian of the camper) grant permission for CQSM staff and/or our designated photographer(s) to take photos and videos of your child during the camping session. These photos and videos may be used by CQSM, our parent organization, Camp Quest, Inc., and all other licensed Camp Quest affiliates for promotional materials and advertisements, including websites, newsletters, brochures, social media outlets, or other future promotional materials, including those arranged with third parties. You further agree to the usage of your child's likeness in such media.

Contact Sharing

CQSM may share your contact information, including your name, email address, phone number, and address, as well as all information received during registration, with our parent organization, Camp Quest, Inc., with which we are a licensed affiliate. By registering with CQSM, you consent to receiving communications from Camp Quest, Inc.

Camp Quest National Liability Waiver

By registering with CQSM, you acknowledge, understand, and agree that camp activities involve a degree of risk and that accidents may occur. On behalf of yourself, your children, your dependents, your parents, your heirs, your personal representatives, and your estate, you hereby indemnify and hold harmless Camp Quest, Inc. and its affiliates, staff, officers, directors, agents, assigns, and volunteers from any and all liability, claims, damages, injuries, and illnesses arising out of or related to camp activities, including those hosted online or on electronic media or platforms. By registering for any Camp Quest activity, in-person or online, you give your full consent that your children may participate. You further acknowledge that their participation is at the discretion of Camp Quest, Inc.